In connection with the restatements, however, the financial statements herein are presented for the years ended
December 31, 2010 and 2009, and include the historical operations of PharmCo for the years then ended, and the
current operations of Progressive Care Inc. for only the period of October 21, 2010 through December 31, 2010.

F-7

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

45

Progressive Care Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2010 and 2009
(As Restated)

Certain December 31, 2009 amounts from the financial statements of PharmCo (as filed for the Reverse Merger in the
Company’s 8-K/A on January 6, 2011) have been reclassified to conform to the new fiscal year’s presentation.

The following tables present the impact of the restatements on the Company’s years ended December 31, 2010 and
2009 consolidated balance sheets, statements of operations and statements of cash flows:

Progressive Care Inc. and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Balance Sheets
(As Restated)

December 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
As

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments

As
Restated

Assets

Current Assets
Cash $ 204,336 $ - $ 204,336 $ - $ 20,019 G $ 20,019
Accounts
receivable - net 406,587 - 406,587 - 172,572 G 172,572
Inventory 272,468 - 272,468 - 275,980 G 275,980
Deferred tax
asset - 2,545 A 2,545 - - -
Current assets of
discontinued
operations - - - 13,577 (13,577 ) G -
Total Current
Assets 883,391 2,545 885,936 13,577 454,994 468,571

Property and
equipment - net 77,133 - 77,133 - 39,423 G 39,423

Deferred tax
asset - 158,988 A 158,988 - - -

Intangibles - net 1,817,868 (1,817,868) B - - - -

Goodwill 1,348,402 (1,348,402) C - - - -

Total Assets $ 4,126,794 $ (3,004,737) $ 1,122,057 $ 13,577 $ 494,417 $ 507,994

Liabilities and
Stockholders'

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

46

Equity

Current
Liabilities
Accounts payable
and accrued
liabilities $ 131,357 $ 5,806 D $ 137,163 $ - $ 139,507 G $ 139,507
Income taxes
payable - 7,017 A 7,017 - - -
Notes payable 567,067 - 567,067 - 222,886 G 222,886
Notes payable -
related parties 73,329 - 73,329 - 84,329 G 84,329
Accrued interest
payable - related
parties 24,672 (5,806 ) D 18,866 - - -
Current liabilities
of discontinued
operations - - - 160,911 (160,911 ) G -
Total Current
Liabilities 796,425 7,017 803,442 160,911 285,811 446,722

Stockholders'
Equity
Common stock,
par value
$0.0001;
100,000,000
shares
authorized,
33,562,000 and
30,000,000
issued and
outstanding 3,528 (172 ) E 3,356 528 2,472 H 3,000
Additional paid
in capital 5,226,123 (6,546,402) F (1,320,279) 1,598,323 (1,308,823) I 289,500
Retained
earnings (deficit) (1,899,282) 3,534,820 F 1,635,538 (1,746,185) 1,514,957 I (231,228 )
Total
Stockholders'
Equity (Deficit) 3,330,369 (3,011,754) 318,615 (147,334 ) 208,606 61,272

Total Liabilities
and Stockholders'
Equity $ 4,126,794 $ (3,004,737) $ 1,122,057 $ 13,577 $ 494,417 $ 507,994

2010 Adjustments
A - Recalculation of taxes including new net operating loss as a result of Reverse Merger; see Note 8
B - Removal of intangible assets in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1
C - Removal of goodwill in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1
D - Reclassification of related party accrued interest to non-related party

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

47

E-  Cancellation and retirement of 1,718,000 shares of Progressive owned by Pharmco prior to the Reverse Merger;
see Note 7
F - Change in additional paid in capital and retained earnings a result of change in acquirer/acquiree in connection
with Reverse Merger; see Note 1

2009 Adjustments
G - Change in assets and liabilities as a result of change in acquirer/acquiree in connection with Reverse Merger; see
Note 1
H- Issuance of stock to members of PharmCo in connection with Reverse Merger; this is a retroactive restatement of
these shares to the earliest period presented, see Note 7
I - Change in additional paid in capital and retained earnings a result of change in acquirer/acquiree in connection with
Reverse Merger; see Note 1

F-8

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

48

Progressive Care Inc. and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Operations
(As Restated)

December 31, 2010 December 31, 2009

As Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Sales - net $ 1,295,571 $ 4,589,284 A $ 5,884,855 $ - $ 2,115,831 B $ 2,115,831

Cost of sales 958,743 1,964,522 A 2,923,265 - 1,186,967 B 1,186,967

Gross profit 336,828 2,624,762 2,961,590 - 928,864 928,864

Selling, general
and
administrative
expenses 522,562 764,415 A 1,286,977 - 696,171 B 696,171

Income (loss)
from operations (185,734 ) 1,860,347 1,674,613 - 232,693 232,693

Other income
(expense)
Interest expense (16,032 ) (69,217 ) A (85,249 ) - (4,852 ) B (4,852 )
Gain of debt
settlement - 122,886 A 122,886 - - -
Total other
income (expense) (16,032 ) 53,669 37,637 - (4,852 ) (4,852 )

Income (loss)
before provision
for income taxes (201,767 ) 1,914,017 1,712,250 - 227,841 227,841

Provision for
income taxes
Current income
tax expense - (7,017 ) A (7,017 ) - - -
Deferred income
tax benefit - 161,533 A 161,533 - - -
Total income tax
benefit - 154,516 154,516 - - -

Income (loss)
from continuing
operations (201,767 ) 2,068,533 1,866,766 - 227,841 227,841

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

49

Discontinued
operations
Loss from
discontinued
operations - net
of tax (12,862 ) 12,862 - (79,204 ) 79,204 -
Gain on
disposition of
subsidiary - net
of tax 61,532 (61,532 ) - - - -
Income (loss)
from
discontinued
operations - net
of income taxes 48,670 (48,670 ) - (79,204 ) 79,204 -

Net income (loss) $ (153,097 ) $ 2,019,863 $ 1,866,766 $ (79,204 ) $ 307,045 $ 227,841

Basic and diluted
income (loss) per
share:
Continuing
operations $ (0.02 ) $ 0.08 $ 0.06 $ - $ 0.01 $ 0.01
Discontinued
operations $ 0.00 $ (0.00 ) $ - $ (0.02 ) $ 0.02 $ -
Net income (loss)
per share $ (0.01 ) $ 0.07 $ 0.06 $ (0.02 ) $ 0.02 $ 0.01

Weighted
average number
of common
shares
outstanding
during the year -
basic and diluted 11,837,377 18,855,505 A 30,692,882 5,280,000 24,720,000 B 30,000,000

2010 Adjustments
A - Reflects change in included fiscal periods in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1

2009 Adjustments
B - Reflects change in included fiscal periods in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1

F-9

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

50

Progressive Care Inc. and Subsidiaries
Consolidated Statements of Cash Flows
(As Restated)

December 31, 2010 December 31, 2009
As

Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

As
Originally
Reported Adjustments As Restated

Cash Flows From
Operating
Activities:
Net income (loss) $ (201,767 ) $ 2,068,533 A $ 1,866,766 $ - $ 227,841 B $ 227,841
Net income (loss)
from discontinued
operations 48,670 (48,670 ) A - (79,204 ) 79,204 B -
Adjustments to
reconcile net
income to net cash
 provided by (used
in) operating
activities:
Contributed
services - related
party 30,800 (30,800 ) A - - - -
Depreciation 32,020 29,769 A 61,789 - 36,061 B 36,061
Amortization of
intangibles 47,308 (47,308 ) A - - - -
Gain on disposition
of subsidiary -
discontinued
operations (61,532 ) 61,532 A - - - -
Gain on debt
settlement - (122,886 ) A (122,886 ) - - -
Discontinued
operations - - - 34,007 (34,007 ) B -
Changes in
operating assets
and liabilities:
Accounts
receivable - net (64,568 ) (169,447 ) A (234,015 ) - (138,240 ) B (138,240 )
Inventory 427,029 (423,517 ) A 3,512 - (159,864 ) B (159,864 )
Deferred tax asset - (161,533 ) A (161,533 ) - - -
Accounts payable
and accrued
liabilities 9,549 (63,552 ) A (54,003 ) - 55,352 B 55,352
Income taxes
payable - 7,017 A 7,017 - - -

(20,192 ) 39,058 A 18,866 - - -

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

51

Accrued interest -
related parties
Net Cash Provided
by (Used in)
Operating
Activities 247,317 1,138,196 1,385,513 (45,197 ) 66,347 B 21,150

Cash Flows From
Investing
Activities:
Cash paid in
acquisition of
shares of
Progressive prior to
recapitalization - (151,453 ) A (151,453 ) - - -
Cash acquired in
acquisition of
PharmCo less cash
disposed of in sale
of subsidiary 7,598 (7,598 ) A - - - -
Net cash received
in recapitalization - 106 A 106 - - -
Purchase of
property and
equipment (51,209 ) (48,290 ) A (99,499 ) - - -
Discontinued
operations 9,138 (9,138 ) A - 45,197 (45,197 ) B -
Net Cash Provided
by (Used in)
Investing Activities (34,473 ) (216,373 ) (250,846 ) 45,197 (45,197 ) -

Cash Flows From
Financing
Activities:
Cash overdraft - - - - (8,560 ) B (8,560 )
Proceeds from
notes payable 10,000 497,800 A 507,800 - - -
Repayment of note
payable (3,509 ) (99,991 ) A (103,500 ) - (1,671 ) B (1,671 )
Repayment of note
payable - related
parties (14,999 ) 3,999 A (11,000 ) - - -
Member
contributions - 200 A 200 - 9,500 B 9,500
Members'
distributions - (1,343,850) A (1,343,850) - (400 ) B (400 )
Net Cash Used in
Financing
Activities (8,508 ) (941,842 ) (950,350 ) - (1,131 ) (1,131 )

Net increase in cash 204,336 (20,019 ) 184,317 - 20,019 20,019

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

52

Cash at beginning
of year - 20,019 20,019 - (20,019 ) -

Cash at end of year $ 204,336 $ - $ 204,336 $ - $ - $ 20,019

Supplemental
disclosures of cash
flow information:
Cash paid for
interest $ 20,228 $ 30,849 A $ 51,077 $ 2,195 $ (2,195 ) B $ -
Cash paid for taxes $ - $ - A $ - $ 800 $ (800 ) B $ -

Non-cash investing
and financing
activities
Issuance of
Common Stock in
Pharmco
Acquisition $ 3,600,000 $ (3,600,000) A $ - $ - $ - B $ -

2010 Adjustments
A - Reflects change in included fiscal periods in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1

2009 Adjustments
B - Reflects change in included fiscal periods in connection with Reverse Merger; see Note 1

F-10

Edgar Filing: COMMUNITY BANCSHARES INC /DE/ - Form DEF 14A

53

Progressive Care Inc. and Subsidiaries
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements

December 31, 2010 and 2009
(As Restated)